STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
CRITERIA (MEASURE)

Graduation and
Undergraduate Degree
Completion Rates

Threshold
35% 6-year

Reduce average credits to

bachelor’s degree. 150 SCH

Increase percentage of
students completing 30 credit 35%
hours in the first year.

1- And 2-year persistence

R — 0,
rates 1-year — 63%

6-year transfer graduation to

0,
persistence ratio of 80% 70%
Increasing Fall Headcount 20,000
Employgd within 1-year of 70%
graduation
Decrease undergraduate 40%

student debt

graduation rate
1,600 undergraduate 1,554
student completion

Previous AY Current AY

2021-2022 2022-2023

41.4%

137 SCH

23%

1-year -
70.6%
2 year -
59.8%

53%

16,218

80.8%

29.84%

40.8%
1,579

137 SCH

23%

1-year -
74.4%
2-year -
59.2%

60%

16,919

82.6%

26.10%

University Goal

Achieve a 6-year graduation rate

Published Location

Enrollment

of 50% with overall undergraduate Management Strategic

completion of 1,800 bachelor's
students

135 SCH

Achieve 40% of students
completing 30 credit hours in first
year

Achieve a 1-year persistence rate
of 75% and a 2-year persistence
rate of 60.

Achieve a transfer student 6-year
graduation to persistence ratio of
80%.

20,000 enrolled students by Fall
2030

85% of students will be employed
within 1 year of graduation

undergraduate student loan debt
will not exceed 60% of first-year
wages for graduates of Texas
public institutions.

95% of students will graduate with
no undergraduate student debt or
manageable levels of debt in
relation to their potential earnings

Plan Goal 4:

Objective 4.1
Enroliment
Management Strategic
Plan Goal 4: Objective
4.1b

Enroliment
Management Strategic
Plan Goal 4: Objective
41c

Enroliment
Management Strategic
Plan Goal 4: Objective
4.2

Enroliment
Management Strategic
Plan Goal 4: Objective
4.3

Lamar University
Strategic Plan
Enroliment
Management Strategic
Plan Goal 4 and
Texas 60X30 Initiative
and

Texas 60x30 Initiative



