STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT CRITERIA (MEASURE)	Threshold	Previous AY 2021-2022	Current AY 2022-2023	University Goal	Published Location
Graduation and Undergraduate Degree Completion Rates	35% 6-year graduation rate 1,600 undergraduate student completion	41.4% 1,554	40.8% 1,579	Achieve a 6-year graduation rate of 50% with overall undergraduate completion of 1,800 bachelor's students	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4: Objective 4.1
Reduce average credits to bachelor's degree.	150 SCH	137 SCH	137 SCH	135 SCH	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4: Objective 4.1b
Increase percentage of students completing 30 credit hours in the first year.	35%	23%	23%	Achieve 40% of students completing 30 credit hours in first year	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4: Objective 4.1c
1- And 2-year persistence rates	1-year – 63%	1-year - 70.6% 2 year - 59.8%	1-year - 74.4% 2-year - 59.2%	Achieve a 1-year persistence rate of 75% and a 2-year persistence rate of 60.	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4: Objective 4.2
6-year transfer graduation to persistence ratio of 80%	70%	53%	60%	Achieve a transfer student 6-year graduation to persistence ratio of 80%.	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4: Objective 4.3
Increasing Fall Headcount	20,000	16,218	16,919	20,000 enrolled students by Fall 2030	Lamar University Strategic Plan
Employed within 1-year of graduation	70%	80.8%	82.6%	85% of students will be employed within 1 year of graduation	Enrollment Management Strategic Plan Goal 4 and Texas 60X30 Initiative and
Decrease undergraduate student debt	40%	29.84%	26.10%	undergraduate student loan debt will not exceed 60% of first-year wages for graduates of Texas public institutions. 95% of students will graduate with no undergraduate student debt or manageable levels of debt in relation to their potential earnings	Texas 60x30 Initiative